## **Ulster Bank Team GB Prize Draw Terms and Conditions**

- a. Our Team GB Prize Draw is open to customers aged 18 or over who hold an eligible current account and an eligible instant access savings account with Ulster Bank, and who are UK residents.
- b. The prize draw is not open to employees of The NatWest Group of companies, their families or anyone associated with this draw.
- c. Entry into the prize draw is automatic for any customer who:
  - a. does not have Round Ups turned on and then turns Round Ups on in the mobile app between 17<sup>th</sup> June at 12.00pm and 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 5.00pm,

or

 is an existing Round Ups user with the email marketing preferences enabled, who receives an email from Ulster Bank inviting them to enter the prize draw, and who follows the link between receipt of email and 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 5.00pm,

or

c. is an existing Round Ups user, who turns off Round Ups for at least 24 hours and then turns it back on in the mobile app between 17<sup>th</sup> June at 12.00pm and 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 5.00pm. (Note, this action will delete the information around how much has been saved during the month and year to date by Round Ups),

or

- d. is an existing Round Ups user who writes to us at FAO of The Savings Team, Ulster Bank Team GB Prize Draw, NatWest Group, Gogarburn, 175 Glasgow Road, Edinburgh. EH12 1HQ. Letters must be received by 15th August 2024.
- d. Customers who want to turn on Round Ups between the 17<sup>th</sup> June and 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 but don't want to be entered into the prize draw have the option to opt out by emailing <a href="mailto:savings@ulsterbank.com">savings@ulsterbank.com</a> with their full name, current account sort code and account number.
- e. Eligible current and savings accounts must be open and operational at the time the winners are selected.
  - a. All our current accounts are eligible for Round Ups.
  - b. All our savings accounts are eligible for Round Ups except Fixed Term Savings Products and ISA's.
- f. One entry per person.
- g. Entries not submitted in accordance with these rules, delayed, damaged, incomplete, altered, or illegible will be disqualified.
- h. Winners will be drawn at random by 30th August 2024.
- i. There are a total of 16 prizes to be won. The first name drawn will win one prize of £5,000. The following five names drawn will each win one prize of £1,000 and the following 10 names will each win one prize of £250. One prize per customer.
- j. Prizes will be paid directly into the Ulster Bank savings account the winning customer has chosen to send their Round Ups to by 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

- k. The prize is non-transferable. The judge's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- I. Winners' surnames and county will be made available by sending a stamped addressed envelope to "Ulster Bank Team GB Prize Draw Winner List" NatWest Group, Gogarburn, 175 Glasgow Road, Edinburgh. EH12 1HQ.
- m. Customers have the option to opt out of the prize draw by emailing <a href="mailto:savings@ulsterbank.com">savings@ulsterbank.com</a> with their full name, current account sort code and account number.
- n. The promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose the promotion without prior notice.
- o. The promoter is Ulster Bank, a business name of National Westminster Bank Plc ("NatWest"), registered in England and Wales (Registered Number 929027). Registered Office: 250 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 4AA

## Who we are

The organisation responsible for processing your personal and financial information is National Westminster Bank Plc, a member of the NatWest Group Plc (NWG).

## Your electronic information

If you contact us electronically, we may collect your electronic identifier (e.g., Internet Protocol (IP) or telephone number) supplied by your service provider.

We'll use the personal data you provide for the purposes of this only. In processing your personal data for this purpose, we are pursuing our legitimate interest in promoting awareness of the bank and its products and services. In the event you win, we may also use your personal data for the purposes of announcing the result and awarding and providing the prize. We won't disclose your personal data to third parties. We'll retain your personal data in accordance with our retention policy. Further detail can be found in our full privacy policy at <a href="https://www.ulsterbank.co.uk/privacy-policy.html">www.ulsterbank.co.uk/privacy-policy.html</a>